Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Program on Agricultural and Rural Transformation for Nutrition, Entrepreneurship, and Resilience in Bangladesh (PARTNER-DAM Part)

Department of Agricultural Marketing

Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215.

Corrigendum of Request for Expression of Interest (EOI)

6.	6. Expression of Interest Selection For		Selection of Individual Consultant-Value Chain (Time Based)".	
7.	Invitation Reference	:	12.02.0000.549.35.001.23-160	Date: 28/11/2023

Corrigendum Section

Following clauses of EOI issued on 24/11/2023 for Package no: SD/PARTNER/DAM-2 (Ref: 12.02.0000.549.35.001.23-152) are hereby amended as following table. All other clauses will remain unchanged

	KEY INFORMATION								
S	Item	:	Previous	Amended					
L									
8.	Procurement	:	Quality and Cost Based Selection	Selection of Individual Consultant (SIC)					
	Method		(QCBS)						
12	EOI Closing Date	:	Expressions of interest (EOIs) must be	Expressions of interest (EOIs) must be					
	and Time		-	submitted by 2:00 PM on December 14, 2023					
	ž		07, 2023 in a sealed envelope to the	in a sealed envelope to the address provided					
			address provided below. The envelope	below. The envelope must be clearly labelled					
			must be clearly labelled with "Request	with "Request for Expression of Interest					
			for Expression of Interest Individual	Individual Consultant-Value Chain (Time					
			Consultant-Value Chain (Time	Based)".					
	4		Based)".						
17	Details	:	Individuals are requested to submit 01	Individuals are requested to submit 01 (One)					
	Information of		. ,	hard copy of EOI and also a soft copy in					
	EOI and Proposal		_	CD/flash drive (MS word format with					
				necessary documents at the Program office					
			the deadline. The procurement shall be	between 9.00 a.m 4.00 p.m. within the					
			regulated as per PPA-2006 and PPR-						
				as per PPA-2006 and PPR-2008. For					
				submitting proposal details Terms of					
			obtained from notice board at	` "					
			www.dam.gov.bd.	Application (SRFA) can be obtained from					
			*	Notice board and Tender Dashboard at					
			-	www.dam.gov.bd.					



28 11 2023

(Deputy Program Director)

Program on Agricultural and Rural Transformation for Nutrition, Entrepreneurship and Resilience in Bangladesh (PARTNER-DAM Part)
Department of Agricultural Marketing.
E-mail: partner.dam@gmail.com
Phone:02-55028448